Dear Saqib, 
Please initiate the process.
Regards
Wende

On Apr 20, 2020 1:06 PM, Saqib Atta <saqib@ctc.org.pk> wrote:
Respected Sir,
 
Below mentioned compliant is against UCPO Didar Ali Shah (Hunza) about his absenteeism from job, your approval is required to initiate the explanation letter against UCPO.
 
Regards,
 
 
Saqib Atta
Regional Co-ordinator 
CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.           
Cell: 0345-5009369
 www.ctc.org.pk  
 
From: HUSSAIN, Syed Shahzad [mailto:syehussain@who.int] 
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2020 5:48 PM
To: didarharry@gmail.com
Cc: DUBALE, Wendemagegn Kegne; BHURT, Abdul Wahid; BUKHARI, Syed Gohar Sajjad; Naila ; Saqib Atta
Subject: Absenteeism from work without information 
 
Dear Mr. Didar,
 
For last two weeks or so, you are sending me daily plan that you are doing COVID 19 data entry on IDIMs. Today I checked the IDIMs and found out that no suspected case has been entered from Hunza to data. (There are more than 30 suspected as per our  record). Upon inquiry I came to know that you have not been to office since the start of Corona outbreak and still you were sending daily plan. 
On our discussion on phone, you admitted that you have only been to office 4 or 5 times in April 2020 which is alarming. I haven't received any information on this from your side. Please indicate on which dates you were in office for our record.
 
I would like to request CTC colleagues to take up the case.
 
Thanks & Regards
 
Syed Shahzad Hussain
PEO Gilgit Division 
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